
 

Reservoir HS Outdoor Track & Field:  Spring 2025 

Coaches:             Head Coach – Philip Rogers             ​            ​ (410) 888-8850  ​            ​ progers@hcpss.org 
Head Coach –Bobby Gessler                                         ​            ​            ​ gesslermd@aol.com 

Website:  ​ https://xctf.rhsgators.com/track/ 
Day Date(s) Event Location Miscellaneous Info 

Wednesday February 19 PreSeason Virtual Meeting Google Meet Link 7:00pm - 8:00pm 

Saturday March 1 First Day of Practice Reservoir HS 
9:00am 

Turn in Paperwork 

Monday/Tuesday March 10 & 11 Team Time Trials 
Required Reservoir HS 

3:00pm both days  
These are Required.   
Both Days  

Wednesday March 12 Parent/Athlete Meeting 
Required 

Virtual Meeting @ 7pm 
CLICK HERE FOR LINK 

Attending this meeting, 
makes you eligible for the 
Duckworth Relays 

Friday March 14 Team Night  Feet First Discounts on Shoes and 
Racing Spikes. 

Saturday March 22 Duckworth Relays Glenelg HS 
Bus:  8:00am (2 busses) 
Start Time:  10:00am 
Most Athletes will Attend 

Wednesday March 26 HoCo League Meet #1 Howard HS 
Bus:  2:00pm (2 Busses) 
Start Time:  3:45pm 
Most Athletes will Attend 

Wednesday April 2 HoCo League Meet #2 Long Reach HS 
Bus:  2:00pm (2 Busses) 
Start Time:  3:45pm 
Most Athletes will Attend 

Saturday April 5 DMV Wildcat Invite  Walter Johnson HS 
Bus:  7:00am (2 Busses) 
Start Time:  9:00am 
Varsity Athletes Only 

Tuesday April 8 HoCo League Meet #3 Mt. Hebron HS 
Bus:  2:00pm (2 Busses) 
Start Time:  3:45pm 
Most Athletes will Attend 

Friday April 11 The Park Invite 
Severna Park HS 
60 Robinson Rd 

Severna Park, MD 21146 

Bus:  2:00pm (2 Busses) 
Start Time:  4:00pm 
Varsity Athletes Only 

Saturday April 12 The Park Invite 
Severna Park HS 
60 Robinson Rd 

Severna Park, MD 21146 

Bus:  7:00am (1 Bus) 
Start Time:  9:00am 
Varsity Athletes Only 

Thursday April 17 Scorpion Classic Day 1 Oakland Mills HS 
NO BUS  
All athletes arrive:  4:00pm 
Start Time:  5:00pm 
JV Athletes Only 

Saturday April 19 Scorpion Classic Day 2 Oakland Mills HS 
NO BUS 
Start Time:  9:30am 
Athletes must show up 90 
minutes prior to their event. 

Friday April 25 Emerging Elite Invite:   
Day 1 Reservoir HS 

Start Time:  2:30pm 
9th & 10th Graders ONLY 
Parent Volunteers NEEDED 

Saturday April 26 Gator Invite:  Day 2 Reservoir HS 
Start Time:  10:00am 
Varsity ONLY 
Parent Volunteers NEEDED 

mailto:progers@hcpss.org
mailto:gesslermd@aol.com
https://xctf.rhsgators.com/track/
https://meet.google.com/icd-jnyr-thb


 

Tuesday April 29 HoCo League Meet #4 Marriotts Ridge HS 
Bus:  2:00pm (2 Busses) 
Start Time:  3:45pm 
Most Athletes will Attend 

 

Day Date(s) Event Location Miscellaneous Info 

Friday May 2 Maverick Madness 7 Manchester Valley HS 
Bus:  1:00pm (2 Busses) 
Start Time:  3:30pm 
Varsity B Team ONLY 

Monday/Tuesday May 5 - 6 Howard County 
Championships River Hill HS 

Bus:  2:30pm (2 Busses) 
Start Time:  4:30pm 
Varsity Athletes Only 

Wednesday/Thursday May 14-15 4A North Regional 
Championships:  Day 1 & 2 Reservoir HS 

Start Time:  3:00pm 
Varsity Athletes Only 
Parent Volunteers NEEDED 

Friday  May 23 4A State Championships:  
Day 1 

PG Outdoor Complex 
8001 Sherrif Rd 

Hyattsville, MD 20785 

Bus:  1:00pm (1 bus) 
Start Time:  3:00pm 
Varsity Athletes Only 

Saturday May 24 4A State Championships:  
Day 2 

PG Outdoor Complex 
8001 Sherrif Rd 

Hyattsville, MD 20785 

Bus:  1:00pm (1 bus) 
Start Time:  3:00pm 
Varsity Athletes Only 

Thursday May 29 Team Banquet Reservoir Cafeteria 
5pm 

Indoor and Outdoor  
Track & Field Athletes 

 
 


